

### Registration of a Charge

Company Name: ANDERSON & CO PROPERTIES LIMITED

Company Number: 14997695

Received for filing in Electronic Format on the: 12/12/2023

### **Details of Charge**

Date of creation: **07/12/2023** 

Charge code: 1499 7695 0001

Persons entitled: ONESAVINGS BANK PLC

Brief description: 54 OCCUPATION ROAD HUCKNALL NOTTINGHAM NG15 6DZ

**REGISTERED UNDER TITLE NUMBER NT475903** 

Contains fixed charge(s).

Contains negative pledge.

#### **Authentication of Form**

This form was authorised by: a person with an interest in the registration of the charge.

#### **Authentication of Instrument**

Certification statement: I CERTIFY THAT SAVE FOR MATERIAL REDACTED PURSUANT

TO S.859G OF THE COMPANIES ACT 2006 THE ELECTRONIC COPY INSTRUMENT DELIVERED AS PART OF THIS APPLICATION FOR REGISTRATION IS A CORRECT COPY OF THE ORIGINAL

INSTRUMENT.

Certified by: PLS SOLICITORS



# CERTIFICATE OF THE REGISTRATION OF A CHARGE

Company number: 14997695

Charge code: 1499 7695 0001

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that a charge dated 7th December 2023 and created by ANDERSON & CO PROPERTIES LIMITED was delivered pursuant to Chapter A1 Part 25 of the Companies Act 2006 on 12th December 2023 .

Given at Companies House, Cardiff on 15th December 2023

The above information was communicated by electronic means and authenticated by the Registrar of Companies under section 1115 of the Companies Act 2006





55066 F

# KentReliance

## Mortgage Deed

Date: (2) 7	11212020	
	12/2023 Advance:	£102, 329.00 (Receipt of which is acknowledged)
The Borrower:	Toperdes Limit	ed ( C/N : 14007eoc )
The Bank:		
· .	and krbs.	gland and Wales (company number 7312896) whose registered office is ent ME4 4ET, trading as Kent Reliance Banking Services, Kent Reliance
The Property:	54 Occupation Road, Hucknall, Not	ttingham, NG15 6DZ
Land Registry Title	Number: NT475903	
1. This Mortgage	incorporates the OneSavings Bank plc	Mortrage Constitu
2. The Borrower	with full title guarantee and as a continu	Mortgage Conditions dated March 2016, a copy of which has been supplied ling security for the payment or discharge of all monies payable to the Bank
a) charges the	18 Property to the party.	med decently for the payment or discharge of all monies payable to the Bank
b) assigns at	ne Property to the Bank by way of first leg osolutely to the Bank the benefit of all:	gal mortgage;
(i) rights	and claims of the n	
(ii) rights	and claims of the Borrower now or at any	y time against tenants or occupiers of the Property or their guarantors;
or cor	itractors in relation to the Property and	y time against tenants or occupiers of the Property or their guarantors; at any time against managing agents, professional advisors, suppliers
(iii) guarai	ntees, insurances or compensation monit	es now or at any time relating to any of the Property.
<ol><li>This Mortgage s</li></ol>	Secures further education	es now or at any time relating to any of the Property
4. The Dans	The state of the s	"9" us Dank to make the
without a writter	following form: "No disposition of the rec	itrar for the registration against the registered title to the De-
**************************************	register."	of the charge dated 67 /12 /2023 in favour of
VIHERE THE BORR	ROWER IS AN INDIVIDUAL OF THE	The way of the second of the s
SIGNED as a deed by	the Borrower(s) in the pre-	vitness (each signature to be separately witnessed)
Signature(s):	world) in the presence of the w	ritness (each signature to be separately witnessed)
		Witness signature, name (in BLOCK CAPITALS), and address:
		(TACS), and address;
		***************************************

VHERE THE BORROWER IS A COMPANY  (ECUTED as a deed by the Borrower acting by a Director of the	in the presence of the witness
while the second deed by the Borrower acting by a Director of the	Witness signature, name (in BLOCK CAPITALS), and address:
	Witness signature, traine (iii 22
gnature of Director.	
	Name of Witness (printed):
lame of Director (printed):	SUE BUCKNALL
Liam (PS)	
KE A GOOD	Witness signature, name (in BLOCK CAPITALS), and address:
Ciam (50)	Alithese significant is
Signature of Director.	
,	
	Name of Witness (printed):
Name of Director (printed):	
	Witness signature, name (in BLOCK CAPITALS), and address:
Signature of Director:	
Signature of 2.2	
	Name of Witness (printed):
Name of Director (printed):	
	Witness signature, name (in BLOCK CAPITALS), and address:
Signature of Director.	93010
A CONTRACTOR OF THE STATE OF TH	
	Name of Witness (printed):
Name of Director (printed):	

Form of charge filed at Land Registry under reference MD1294R

